NXP USA Inc. - P2041NSN7NNC Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

6 Ordering Information
Contact your local Freescale sales office or regional marketing team for ordering information.
6.1 Part Numbering Nomenclature
This table provides the Freescale QorIQ platform part numbering nomenclature. Not all possible combinations of part numbers
implied by the part numbering scheme are supported. For a list of available part numbers, contact your Freescale Sales office.
Each part number also contains a revision code which refers to the die mask revision number.
6.2 Orderable Part Numbers Addressed by this Document
This table provides the Freescale orderable part numbers addressed by this document for the chip.
Table 107. Part Numbering Nomenclature
p n nn n x t e n c d r
Generation Platform
Number
of Cores
Derivative
Qual
Status
Temp.
Range
Encryption
Package
Type
CPU
Freq
DDR
Data Rate
Die
Revision
P = 45 nm 1–5 01 = 1 core
02 = 2 cores
04 = 4 cores
0–9 P =
Prototype
N =
Industrial
qualification
S =
Std temp
X =
Extended
temp (–40
to 105C)
E = SEC
present
N = SEC
not present
1 =
FC-PBGA
Pb-free
spheres
7 =
FC-PBGA
C4 and
sphere
Pb-free
F =
667 MHz
H =
800 MHz
K =
1000 MHz
M =
1200 MHz
L =
1067 MT/s
M =
1200 MT/s
A = Rev
1.0
B = Rev
1.1
C =
Rev 2.0
P2040 QorIQ Integrated Processor Hardware Specifications, Rev. 2
Revision History
Freescale Semiconductor136
6.2.1 Part Marking
Parts are marked as in the example shown in this figure.
Figure 64. Part Marking for FC-PBGA Device
7 Revision History